18/28/38P Series
High Pressure Filters
115
High Pressure Filters
18/28/38P Series
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Filter Division
Metamora, OH

BoX 5: Indicator
Symbol description
 HoW To oRdER:
 Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code.
Example:
BoX 6: Bypass
BoX 2: Element length
Symbol description
1   Single
1   double
BoX 3: Seals
Symbol description
B Nitrile
E EPR
V Fluorocarbon
Symbol description
K 50 PSI (3.5 bar) setting
M 98 PSI (7 bar) setting
X No Bypass and
 no Indicator
BoX 1: Filter Series
Symbol description
18P ¾” nominal ports
28P 1” nominal ports
38P 1½” nominal ports
BoX 4: Media Code
Symbol description
02Q Microglass III, 2 micron
05Q Microglass III, 5 micron
10Q Microglass III, 10 micron
20Q Microglass III, 20 micron
Note: For high collapse rated (2000 psid)
            elements, add “H” behind Q.
N None
M2 Visual auto reset
H Electrical indicator,
w/conduit (no visual)
H1 Electrical/12” leads
(no visual)
E2 Electrical/visual,
dIN Connection
E3 Electrical/visual,
3-pin connection
BoX 8: options
Symbol description
1 With Bypass
11 No Bypass
BoX 7: Ports
Symbol description
 18P
S12 SAE-12
M27 M27, ISO6149
Y12 ¾” SAE flange face
 28P
S16 SAE-16
M33 M33, ISO6149
Y16 1” SAE flange face
 38P
S24 SAE-24
M48 M48, ISO6149
Y20 1¼” SAE flange face
Replacement Elements
 STANdARd CollAPSE ElEMENTS HIgH CollAPSE ElEMENTS
 Model 02Q 05Q 10Q 20Q 02QH 05QH 10QH 20QH
 18P-1 g04246 g04247 g04248 g04249 G04294 G04295 G04296 G04297
 18P-2 g04254 g04255 g04256 g04257 G04302 G04303 G04304 G04305
 28P-1 g04262 g04263 g04264 g04265 G04310 G04311 G04312 G04313
 28P-2 g04270 g04271 g04272 g04273 G04318 G04319 G04320 G04321
 38P-1 g04278 g04279 g04280 g04281 G04326 G04327 G04328 G04329
 38P-2 g04286 g04287 g04288 g04289 G04334 G04335 G04336 G04337
124
global products as identified are offered